

**19a-527-1. Classification of civil penalty violations of regulations for chronic and convalescent nursing homes and rest homes with nursing supervision**

**Civil Penalty Violations for Chronic and Convalescent Nursing Homes and Rest Homes with Nursing Supervision**

**19a-527-1. Classification of civil penalty violations of regulations for chronic and convalescent nursing homes and rest homes with nursing supervision**

Any rest home with nursing supervision or chronic and convalescent nursing home as defined in Section 19a-521 Connecticut General Statutes found by the Commissioner of Health Services to be in violation of one of the following provisions of the Regulations of Connecticut State Agencies known as the Public Health Code shall be subject to the class of violation indicated below and penalties indicated in Section 19a-527 of the Connecticut General Statutes:

- (a) A violation of any of the following regulatory provisions shall result in a Class A violation:
  - (1) 19-13-D8t (j) (2) (L);
  - (2) 19-13-D8t (n) (6);
  - (3) 19-13-D8t (v) (2) (B);
  - (4) 19-13-D8t (v) (2) (C) (i); (iii);
  - (5) 19-13-D8u (b);
  - (6) 19-13-D8u (c) (2);
- (b) A violation of any of the following regulatory provisions shall result in a Class B violation:
  - (1) 19-13-D8t (d) (3);
  - (2) 19-13-D8t (e) (1);
  - (3) 19-13-D8t (f) (3);
  - (4) 19-13-D8t (h) (1); (2);
  - (5) 19-13-D8t (j) (1);
  - (6) 19-13-D8t (j) (2), (A); (D); (I);
  - (7) 19-13-D8t (m) (1);
  - (8) 19-13-D8t (m) (2);
  - (9) 19-13-D8t (m) (4);
  - (10) 19-13-D8t (m) (5); (6);
  - (11) 19-13-D8t (m) (7); (8);
  - (12) 19-13-D8t (n) (1);
  - (13) 19-13-D8t (n) (2);
  - (14) 19-13-D8t (n) (3);
  - (15) 19-13-D8t (n) (5);
  - (16) 19-13-D8t (n) (7);
  - (17) 19-13-D8t (q) (2) (A); (C);
  - (18) 19-13-D8t (t) (2); (3);
  - (19) 19-13-D8t (u) (2); (4);
  - (20) 19-13-D8t (v) (3);
  - (21) 19-13-D8t (v) (15) (A);
  - (22) 19-13-D8t (v) (16) (D) (ii);
  - (23) 19-13-D8t (v) (17) (E) (i);
  - (24) 19-13-D8t (v) (18) (B);
  - (25) 19-13-D8t (v) (20) (B); (C);
  - (26) 19-13-D8u (c) (1) (C) (i).

(Effective March 1, 1988.)

**19a-527-2. Classification of violations of statutes by a nursing home facility**

Any nursing home facility as defined in Section 19a-521 Connecticut General Statutes found by the Commissioner of Health Services to be in violation of one of the following provisions of the Connecticut General Statutes shall be subject to the class of violation indicated below and penalties indicated in Section 19a-527 Connecticut General Statutes;

- (a) A violation of any of the following statutory provisions shall result in a Class A violation:

*Current with materials published in Connecticut Law Journal through 06/01/2006*

**19a-527-2. Classification of violations of statutes by a nursing home facility**

- (1) 19a-535 (c);
  - (2) 19a-555 (c);
  - (b) A violation of any of the following statutory provisions shall result in a Class B violation:
    - (1) 19a-535 (a);
    - (2) 19a-550 (a) (7);
    - (3) 19a-550 (a) (17);
    - (4) 19a-555 (a);
    - (5) 19a-555 (b);
    - (6) 19a-555 (d).
- (Effective March 1, 1988.)